
Järvamaa koolinoorte meistrivõistlused 
25.05.2017, Türi 

 
T U14 60m 
1 Krislin Virkoja 20.06.2004 PÜG 8,6 -0,2 
2 Rebecca Künnapuu 30.06 2004 PG 8,9 -0,2 
3 Ketlin Mägi 16.04.2004 Laupa PK 8,9 +1,1 
4 Käroly Tammemägi 06.09.2004 Türi PK 9,0 -0,2 
5 Mari Arume 25.02.2005 PÜG 9,1 -0,5 
6 Eviita Õisma 13.12.2004 PG 9,1 -1,1 
7 Janely Allsaar 25.03.2004 PÜG 9,2 -0,2 
8 Fransiska Malmre 04.09.2005 PÜG 9,3 -2,0 
9 Sireli Vooremäe 19.12.2005 Türi PK 9,4 -1,2 
10 Kirke Rännel 22.03.2005 Türi PK 9,5 -0,7 
11 Kerttu Laev 10.06.2005 Koeru KK 9,5 -0,5 
12 Ellen Such 25.11.2004 Retla-Kabala K 9,6 +0,9 
 Elina Ilusk 24.05.2004 Aravete 9,6 -1,2 
14 Hanna-Katariina Miller 10.01.2006 Türi PK 9,6 -2,0 
15 Eliise Salmu 12.07 2005 PG 9,7 -0,5 
16 Mailis Pitka 23.01.2005 Aravete 9,8 -0,7 
17 Kristina Kuusk 13.02.2005 Retla-Kabala K 9,9 -0,7 
18 Patricia Matrov 18.10.2005 PÜG 9,9 -1,1 
19 Johanna Jürisson 23.08.2005 Aravete 10,0 +0,9 
20 Anna Harend 06.05 2006 PG 10,1 -1,2 
21 Triinu Ulk 09.06.2004 Koeru KK 10,2 -2,0 
22 Egle Leppane 03.03.2005 Retla-Kabala K 10,2 -1,1 
23 Carmen Roos 14.07.2005 Retla-Kabala K 10,3 -1,2 
24 Elisa-Maria Elias 04.03.2005 Retla-Kabala K 10,4 -0,5 
25 Heti-Ann Talviste 10.01.2006 Türi PK 10,5 -1,1 
26 Anete Kõiv 15.10.2004 PÜG 10,7 -0,7 
27 Aniita Lantsov 23.08.2005 Retla-Kabala K 10,8 +1,1 
28 Sandra Arumäe 21.05.2006 Roosna-Alliku PK 11,1 +1,1 
29 Laura-Lisanna Nurmsalu 06.08 2006 PG 11,1 +0,9 
30 Annika Rehemaa 05.07.2004 Retla-Kabala K 11,7 +0,9 
 Maribel Valge 26.11.2006 Türi PK DNS 
 Mirtel Kiviorg 27.07.2005 PÜG DNS 
 Aleksia Sivtsik 17.02.2007 Türi PK DNS 
 Kirsi Tammsalu 11.11.2004 PG DNS 
 
T U14 600m 
1 Käroly Tammemägi 06.09.2004 Türi PK 2.03,0 
2 Nora Valk 03.08.2005 Koeru KK 2.04,2 
3 Janely Allsaar  25.03.2004 PÜG 2.05,5 
4 Anna Harend 06.05 2006 PG 2.06,5 
5 Ellen Such 25.11.2004 Retla-Kabala K 2.11,2 
6 Patricia Matrov 18.10.2005 PÜG 2.14,4 
7 Mari Arume 25.02.2005 PÜG 2.12,3 
8 Carmen Roos 14.07.2005 Retla-Kabala K 2.14,9 
9 Alina Simmer 03.10.2005 PÜG 2.15,0 
10 Sireli Vooremäe 19.12.2005 Türi PK 2.15,4 
11 Hanna-Katariina Miller 10.01.2006 Türi PK 2.19,5 
12 Annika Pent 20.02.2005 Türi PK 2.22,1 
13 Anete Kõiv 15.10.2004 PÜG 2.24,8 
14 Sandra Arumäe 21.05.2006 Roosna-Alliku PK 2.28,6 
15 Mailis Pitka 23.01.2005 Aravete 2.30,6 
 Egle Leppane 03.03.2005 Retla-Kabala K DNS 
 Mirtel Kiviorg 27.07.2005 PÜG DNS 
 Ketlin Mägi 16.02.2004 Laupa PK DNS 
 
 



T U14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Janely Allsaar 25.03.2004 PÜG 1.35 
2 Eviita Õisma 13.12.2004 PG 1.35 
3 Krislin Virkoja 20.06.2004 PÜG 1.30 
4 Karolina Anvelt 13.09.2004 PÜG 1.30 
5 Laura Pilv 16.09.2005 PG 1.20 
6 Kirsi Tamsalu 11.11.2004 PG 1.20 
7 Johanna Jürisson 23.08.2005 Aravete 1.15 
8 Käroly Tammemägi 06.09.2004 Türi PK 1.10 
9 Triinu Ulk 09.06.2004 Koeru KK 1.10 
10 Eliise Salmu 12.07 2005 PG 1.05 
11 Nora Valk 03.08.2005 Koeru KK 1.05 
 Mailis Pitka 23.01.2005 Aravete NM 
 Marleen Tamp 07.07.2004 Koeru KK DNS 
 Rebecca Künnapuu 30.06 2004 PG DNS 
 
T U14 kaugushüpe 
1 Krislin Virkoja 20.06.2004 PÜG 4.66 +2,3 
2 Rebecca Künnapuu 30.06 2004 PG 4.59 -0,1 
3 Janely Allsaar 25.03.2004 PÜG 4.46 0,0 
4 Käroly Tammemägi 06.09.2004 Türi PK 4.40 0,0 
5 Karolina Anvelt 13.09.2004 PÜG 3.98 0,0 
6 Ketlin Mägi 16.02.2004 Laupa PK 3.98 0,0 
7 Eviita Õisma 13.12.2004 PG 3.94 0,0 
8 Mailis Pitka 23.01.2005 Aravete 3.89 0,0 
9 Fransiska Malmre 04.09.2005 PÜG 3.76 -0,2 
10 Kirke Rännel 22.03.2005 Türi PK 3.75 0,0 
11 Kerttu Laev 10.06.2005 Koeru KK 3.74 0,0 
12 Alina Simmer 03.10.2005 PÜG 3.69 +0,2 
13 Laura Pilv 16.09.2005 PG 3.66 +1,6 
14 Eliise Salmu 12.07 2005 PG 3.56 -0,2 
15 Keitlin Jüristo 07.01.2006 PÜG 3.55 +0,1 
16 Mirtel Kiviorg 27.07.2005 PÜG 3.50 +0,3 
17 Johanna Jürisson 23.08.2005 Aravete 3.49 -1,0 
18 Egle Leppane 03.03.2005 R-K 3.44 -0,3 
19 Kirsi Tamsalu 11.11.2004 PG 3.40 -0,8 
20 Mari Arume 25.02.2005 PÜG 3.40 +0,1 
21 Maribel Valge 26.11.2006 Türi PK 3.23 +2,7 
22 Aleksia Sivtsik 17.02.2007 Türi PK 3.20 +2,5 
23 Kristina Kuusk 13.02.2005 Retla-Kabala K 3.18 +0,6 
24 Ellen Such 25.11.2004 Retla-Kabala K 3.15 0,6 
25 Annika Pent 20.02.2005 Türi PK 3.15 -0,6 
26 Laura-Lisanna Nurmsalu 06.08 2006 PG 3.12 0,0 
27 Hanna-Katariina Miller 10.01.2006 Türi PK 3.10 0,0 
28 Patricia Matrov 18.10.2005 PÜG 3.04 +1,0 
29 Carmen Roos 14.07.2005 Retla-Kabala K 3.03 +0,3 
30 Triinu Ulk 09.06.2004 Koeru KK 3.02 -1,5 
31 Heti-Ann Talviste 10.01.2006 Türi PK 2.90 +0,2 
32 Elisa-Maria Elias 04.03.2005 Retla-Kabala K 2.79 -1,9 
33 Annika Rehemaa 05.07.2004 Retla-Kabala K 2.63 -0,2 
34 Aniita Lantsov 23.08.2005 Retla-Kabala K 2.41 +1,0 
 Marleen Tamp 07.07.2004 Koeru KK DNS 
 
T U14 kuulitõuge (2kg) 
1 Krislin Virkoja 20.06.2004 PÜG 8.57 
2 Elina Ilusk 24.05.2004 Aravete 8.40 
3 Eviita Õisma 13.12.2004 PG 8.08 
4 Annika Pent 20.02.2005 Türi PK 8.08 
5 Annika Rehemaa 05.07.2004 Retla-Kabala K 7.66 
6 Kristina Kuusk 13.02.2005 Retla-Kabala K 7.03 



7 Elisa Maria Elias 04.03.2005 Retla-Kabala K 5.88 
8 Egle Leppane 03.03.2005 Retla-Kabala K 5.52 
9 Carmen Roos 14.07.2005 Retla-Kabala K 4.98 
 Marleen Tamp 07.07.2004 Koeru KK DNS 
 
T U14 kettaheide (0.75kg) 
1 Janely Allsaar 25.03.2004 PÜG 21.64 
2 Krislin Virkoja 20.06.2004 PÜG 18.72 
3 Elina Ilusk 24.05.2004 Aravete 18.67 
4 Eviita Õisma 13.12.2004 PG 16.15 
 Mailis Pitka 23.01.2005 Aravete DNS 
 Johanna Jürisson 23.08.2005 Aravete DNS 
 
T U14 pallivise 
1 Annika Pent 20.02.2005 Türi PK 40.01 
2 Annika Rehemaa 05.07.2004 Retla-Kabala K 39.48 
3 Kirsi Tamsalu 11.11.2004 PG 38.69 
4 Eviita Õisma 13.12.2004 PG 37.02 
5 Karolina Anvelt  13.09.2004 PÜG 36.81 
6 Janely Allsaar 25.03.2004 PÜG 35.47 
7 Käroly Tammemägi 06.09.2004 Türi PK 34.28 
8 Eliise Hiienurm 04.08.2004 PÜG 34.10 
9 Patricia Matrov 18.10.2005 PÜG 33.65 
10 Krislin Virkoja 20.06.2004 PÜG 31.04 
11 Meribel Insler 15.04 2006 PG 30.72 
12 Kristina Kuusk 13.02.2005 Retla-Kabala K 29.58 
13 Ellen Such 25.11.2004 Retla-Kabala K 29.30 
14 Anete Kõiv 15.10.2004 PÜG 28.14 
15 Kirke Rännel 22.03.2005 Türi PK 27.82 
16 Laura Pilv 16.09.2005 PG 27.77 
17 Heti-Ann Talviste 10.01.2006 Türi PK 26.72 
18 Ketlin Mägi 16.04.2004 Laupa Pk 26.64 
19 Egle Leppane 03.03.2005 Retla-Kabala K 26.45 
20 Elina Ilusk 24.05.2004 Aravete 26.04 
21 Mailis Pitka 23.01.2005 Aravete 25.10 
22 Elisa Maria Elias 04.03.2005 Retla-Kabala K 24.41 
23 Johanna Jürisson 23.08.2005 Aravete 23.88 
24 Aniita Lantsov 23.08.2005 Retla-Kabala K 21.58 
25 Carmen Roos 14.07.2005 Retla-Kabala K 20.09 
 Hanna-Katariina Miller 10.01.2006 Türi PK DNS 
 
P U14 60m 
1 Andreas Kase 19.02.2006 Laupa 8,5 0,9 
2 Magnus Ojaniit 17.06.2005 Ambla LPK 8,6 +2,1 
3 Marcus Pajumaa 01.11.2004 TPK 8,7 +1,2 
4 Robin Avamere  26.08.2005 TPK 8,8 +1,2 
5 Robin Vares 03.08.2005 Roosna-Alliku PK 8,9 0,0 
 Gregori Sild 07.08 2004 PG 8,9 +1,2 
7 Egert Suits 27.05.05 PG 9,0 +2,1 
8 Oliver Veimer 02.03.2005 Retla-Kabala K 9,1 +0,9 
9 Dan Kannel 9.07.05 PG 9,2 +1,2 
10 Reiko Pardel 05.07.2005 TPK 9,2 0,0 
11 Kennet Keerberg 28.10.07 Aravete 9,3 +1,2 
12 Mehis Meesak 30.05.2005 TPK 9,3 +2,1 
13 Heimar Augjärv 08.07.04 Aravete 9,3 +1,2 
14 Andre Saare 22.06.2004 Roosna-Alliku PK 9,5 +1,2 
15 Marko Mändla 22.12.2005 Roosna-Alliku PK 9,5 +1,2 
16 Henri Must 26.09.2004 Retla-Kabala K 9,7 +2,1 
17 Maksim-Markus Mere 07.12.2006 Roosna-Alliku PK 9,8 +1,2 
18 Roco Grauberg 29.12.05 Aravete 9,9 +0,9 



19 Bert Johannes Paatsi 26.02.2006 PÜG 10,0 +1,2 
20 Marthen Neeme Pahk 25.02.2004 Roosna-Alliku PK 10,1 +0,9 
21 Kaspar-Markus Reivik 02.08.2007 Roosna-Alliku PK 10,1 +1,2 
22 Argo Meltsas 28.12.2004 Retla-Kabala K 10,2 +1,2 
23 Rasmus Tommula 08.10.05 Aravete 10,4 0,0 
24 Roko Nurken 11.04.05 Aravete 10,4 0,0 
 Kameron Pukka 04.06.2005 TPK DNS 
 Kuldar-Helior Saarse 23.04.2005 TPK DNS 
 Sten-Erik Tamme 15.01 2004 PG DNS 
 Innar Raudsepp 09.01.2005 TPK DNS 
 Mehis Riga 25.06.2004 Retla-Kabala K DNS 
 
P U14 1000m 
1 Marcus Pajumaa 01.11.2004 TPK 3.24,7 
2 Egert Suits 27.05.2005 PG 3.26,9 
3 Kameron Pukka 04.06.2005 TPK 3.33,6 
4 Magnus Ojaniit 17.05.2005 Ambla LPK 3.36,8 
5 Kennet Keerberg 24.09.2007 Aravete 3.42,9 
6 Reiko Pardel 05.07.2005 TPK 3.43,3 
7 Argo Meltsas 28.12.2004 Retla-Kabala K 3.44,0 
8 Andre Saare 22.06.2004 Roosna-Alliku PK 3.46,2 
9 Bert Johannes Paatsi 26.02.2006 PÜG 3.58,1 
 Maksim-Markus Mere 07.12.2006 Roosna-Alliku PK DNS 
 Innar Raudsepp 09.01.2005 TPK DNS 
 
P U14 kõrgushüpe 
1 Simon Usar 4.11.2004 PG 1.40 
2 Magnus Ojaniit 17.06.2005 Ambla LPK 1.30 
3 Roko Nurken 11.04.2005 Aravete 1.25 
4 Robin Avamere 26.08.2005 TPK 1.15 
 Markus Vilmre 13.06 2004 PG DNS 
 
P U14 kaugushüpe 
1 Simon Usar 4.11.2004 PG 4.57 +0,6 
2 Magnus Ojaniit 17.06.2005 Ambla LPK 4.53 0,0 
3 Robin Avamere 26.08.2005 TPK 4.39 0,0 
4 Robin Vares 03.08.2005 Roosna-Alliku 4.38 0,0 
5 Gregori Sild 07.08 2004 PG 4.37 0,0 
6 Andreas Kase 19.02.2006 Laupa PK 4.33 +1,4 
7 Dan Kannel 9.07.2005 PG 4.25 -0,3 
8 Marthen Neeme Pahk 25.02.2004 Roosna-Alliku 3.97 +0,1 
9 Mehis Meesak 30.05.2005 TPK 3.86 +1,8 
10 Kameron Pukka 04.06.2005 TPK 3.86 +1,6 
11 Oliver Veimer  02.03.2005 Retla-Kabala K 3.80 +2,1 
12 Reiko Pardel 05.07.2005 TPK 3.78 +0,1 
13 Kennet Keerberg 28.10.2007 Aravete 3.77 -0,8 
14 Heimar Augjärv 8.07.2004 Aravete 3.77 0,0 
15 Argo Meltsas 28.12.2004 Retla-Kabala K 3.66 0,0 
16 Marcus Pajumaa 01.11.2004 TPK 3.63 -0,0 
17 Kaspar-Markus Reivik 02.08.2007 Roosna-Alliku 3.58 -1,0 
18 Roko Nurken 11.04.2005 Aravete 3.54 0,0 
19 Rasmus Tommula 8.10.2005 Aravete 3.49 0,0 
20 Henri Must 26.09.2004 Retla-Kabala K 3.44 0,0 
 Kuldar-Helior Saarse 23.04.2005 TPK DNS 
 Innar Raudsepp 09.01.2005 TPK DNS 
 Sten-Erik Tamme 15.01 2004 PG DNS 
 Mehis Riga 25.06.2004 Retla-Kabala K DNS 
 
 
 



P U14 kuulitõuge (3kg) 
1 Andri Matrov 21.01.2004 Koeru KK 12.40 
2 Jarno Joost 04.01.2005 Koeru KK 8.90 
3 Robin Kalpus 12.01 2004 PG 8.52 
4 Andreas Kase 19.02.2006 Laupa PK 8.46 
5 Dan Kannel 9.05.2005 PG 8.00 
6 Argo Meltsas 28.12.2004 Retla-Kabala K 7.60 
7 Simon Usar 4.11.2004 PG 7.54 
8 Roco Grauberg 29.12.2005 Aravete 7.30 
9 Rasmus Tommula 8.10.2005 Aravete 6.90 
10 Heimar Augjärv 8.07.2004 Aravete 6.78 
11 Lauri Olde 02.06 2005 PG 6.78 
12 Henri Must 26.09.2004 Retla-Kabala K 6.30 
 
P U14 kettaheide (0.75kg) 
1 Andri Matrov 21.01.2004 Koeru KK 38.00 
2 Robin Avamere 26.08.2005 TPK 23.65 
3 Simon Usar 4.11.2004 PG 22.34 
4 Robin Kalpus 12.01 2004 PG 21.90 
5 Roco Grauberg 29.12.2005 Aravete 21.36 
6 Jarno Joost 04.01.2005 Koeru KK 20.00 
7 Rasmus Tommula 8.10.2005 Aravete 19.85 
8 Lauri Olde 02.05 2005 PG 15.30 
9 Dan Kannel 9.07.2005 PG 14.88 
10 Egert Suits 27.05.2005 PG 14.70 
11 Mehis Meesak 30.05.2005 TPK 14.47 
 
P U14 pallivise 
1 Gregori Sild 07.08 2004 PG 50.23 
2 Robin Kalpus 12.01 2004 PG 48.32 
3 Robin Avamere 26.08.2005 TPK 46.57 
4 Simon Usar 4.11.2004 PG 46.11 
5 Marcus Pajumaa 01.11.2004 TPK 45.15 
6 Reiko Pardel 05.07.2005 TPK 43.92 
7 Henri Must 26.09.2004  Retla-Kabala K 42.28 
8 Dan Kannel 9.07.2005 PG 41.96 
9 Kaspar-Markus Reivik 02.08.2007 Roosna-Alliku PK 41.54 
10 Argo Meltsas 28.12.2004 Retla-Kabala K 40.99 
11 Roco Grauberg 29.12.2005 Aravete 40.83 
12 Marko Mändla 22.12.2005 Roosna-Alliku PK 40.47 
13 Lauri Olde 02.06 2005 PG 40.08 
14 Andreas Kase 19.02.2006 Laupa PK 39.38 
15 Jarno Joost 04.01.2005 Koeru KK 39.33 
16 Rasmus Tommula 8.10.2005 Aravete 38.14 
17 Roko Nurken 11.04.2005 Aravete 37.80 
18 Kennet Keerberg 24.09.2007 Aravete 37.71 
19 Heimar Augjärv 8.07.2004 Aravete 36.46 
20 Maksim-Markus Mere 07.12.2006 Roosna-Alliku PK 36.15 
21 Mehis Meesak 30.05.2005 TPK 30.30 
 Mehis Riga 25.06.2004 Retla-Kabala K DNS 
 Kuldar-Helior Saarse 23.04.2005 TPK DNS 
 Markus Vilmre 13.06 2004 PG DNS 
 
T U16 100m 
1 Maria-Eliisabet Avamere 08.08.2002 Türi PK 13,2 +0,0 
2 Lizette Marii Õisma 18.07.2003 PG 13,6 -0,0 
3 Karoliina Tõnisson 4.04.2003 Aravete 14,5 -0,6 
4 Aiki Jalakas 27.03.2002 Aravete 14,7 +0,0 
5 Ketrin Päri 28.01.2003 Koeru KK 14,9 -0,2 
6 Kadi Tihane 13.01.2003 Aravete 15,2 -0,6 



7 Nelly-Marleen Elias 13.11 2003 PG 15,2 -0,6 
8 Marii Vikat 9.06.2003 Aravete 15,2 -0,2 
9 Valeria Vyurtts 24.03.2003 Aravete 15,3 +0,5 
10 Anni Jalakas 4.01.2002 Aravete 15,3 -0,2 
11 Kryslin Rass 17.11.2003 Retla-Kabala K 15,8 -0,6 
12 Keiti Pall 21.12.2003 Roosna-Alliku PK 16,0 +0,5 
13 Karmen Nurmik 20.01.2002 Laupa PK 16,2 +0,5 
14 Caroli Kingsepp 31.10.2003 Retla-Kabala K 16,3 +0,0 
15 Alina Koppel 09.09.2003 Retla-Kabala K 16,6 -0,2 
16 Gerda Aosaar 29.12.2003 Retla-Kabala K 17,2 +0,5 
 Meliina Moppel 19.12.2002 PÜG DNS 
 Elizabeth Lindjärv 03.05.2002 PG DNS 
 Letisia Burujan 16.06.2003 PG DNS 
 Nele Kivimurd 05.02.2002 PG DNS 
 Eliise Zeemann 18.10.2002 Türi PK DNS 
 Kaidi Jamnes 27.03.2003 PÜG DNS 
 
T U16 800m 
1 Aiki Jalakas 27.03.2002 Aravete 2.43,3 
2 Karoliina Tõnisson 4.04.2003 Aravete 2.48,2 
3 Lizette Marii Õisma 18.07.2003 PG 2.51,1 
4 Lisette Liige 13.08.2003 Aravete 2.51,5 
5 Anni Jalakas 4.01.2002 Aravete 2.55,1 
6 Marleen Tammik 23.08.2003 PÜG 2.57,8 
7 Aiki Suits 28.06.2003 PG 2.59,1 
8 Berit Eerik 18.10.2003 PÜG 3.00,7 
9 Grete Grünmann 01.10.2003 Koeru KK 3.01,5 
10 Gerda Aosaar 29.12.2003 Retla-Kabala K 3.04,3 
 Valeria Vyurtts 24.03.2003 Aravete DNS 
 Anitra Lukjanov 30.07.2002 TPK DNS 
 Mirjam Järv 20.05.2003 PÜG DNS 
 Chatrine Põder 24.04.2003 PÜG DNS 
 
T U16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Kirke Grünmann 23.01.2002 Koeru KK 1.35 
2 Lizette Marii Õisma 18.07.2003 PG 1.30 
3 Anni Jalakas 4.01.2002 Aravete 1.25 
 Marii Vikat 9.06.2003 Aravete 1.25 
5 Stella Victoria Siider 16.04.2004 PG 1.25 
6 Aiki Jalakas 27.03.2002 Aravete 1.20 
7 Kadi Tihane 13.01.2003 Aravete 1.15 
 Elizabeth Lindjärv 03.05.2002 PG NM 
 Valeria Vyurtts 24.03.2003 Aravete DNS 
 
T U16 kaugushüpe 
1 Maria-Eliisabet Avamere 08.08.2002 Türi PK 4.63 +0,5 
2 Lizette Marii Õisma 18.07.2003 PG 4.23 0,0 
3 Karoliina Tõnisson 4.04.2003 Aravete 4.20 0,0 
4 Aiki Jalakas 27.03.2002 Aravete 4.13 +1,1 
5 Meliina Moppel 19.12.2002 PÜG 4.10 +0,4 
6 Ketrin Päri 28.01.2003 Koeru KK 4.09 0,0 
7 Kadi Tihane 13.01.2003 Aravete 4.00 0,0 
8 Aiki Suits 28.06.2003 PG 4.00 +1,2 
9 Elizabeth Lindjärv 03.05.2002 PG 3.80 0,0 
10 Marii Vikat 9.06.2003 Aravete 3.71 +1,1 
11 Gerda Aosaar 29.12.2003 Retla-Kabala K 3.70 +0,4 
12 Anni Jalakas 4.01.2002 Aravete 3.68 0,0 
13 Valeria Vyurtts 24.03.2003 Aravete 3.60 +0,8 
14 Nelly-Marleen Elias 13.11 2003 PG 3.58 0,0 
15 Grete Grünmann 01.10.2003 Koeru KK 3.57 +1,1 



16 Caroli Kingsepp 31.10.2003 Retla-Kabala K 3.30 +1,1 
17 Alina Koppel 09.09.2003 Retla-Kabala K 3.21 0,0 
18 Kryslin Rass 17.11.2003 Retla-Kabala K 3.00 0,0 
 Chatrine Põder 24.04.2003 PÜG DNS 
 Karmen Kalvik 25.12.2003 PÜG DNS 
 Letisija Burujan 16.06.2003 PG DNS 
 Nele Kivimurd 05.02.2002 PG DNS 
 Karolin Puusepp 03.07.2003 Türi PK DNS 
 Eliise Zeemann 18.10.2002 Türi PK DNS 
 Anitra Lukjanov 30.07.2002 Türi PK DNS 
 
T U16 kuulitõuge (3kg) 
1 Anitra Lukjanov 30.07.2002 Türi PK 10.20 
2 Meliina Moppel 19.12.2002 PÜG 9.48 
3 Kirke Grünmann 23.01.2002 Koeru KK 8.90 
4 Elizabeth Lindjärv 03.05.2002 PG 8.82 
5 Kristiina Kaljurand 12.01.2003 Roosna-Alliku PK 8.34 
6 Ketrin Päri 28.01.2003 Koeru KK 8.25 
7 Karmen Nurmik 20.01.2002 Laupa PK 7.89 
8 Stella Victoria Siider 16.04.2003 PG 7.50 
9 Lisette Liige 13.08.2003 Aravete 7.28 
10 Anni Jalakas 4.01.2002 Aravete 7.25 
11 Kadi Tihane 13.01.2003 Aravete 7.08 
12 Karoliina Tõnisson 4.04.2003 Aravete 7.02 
13 Alina Koppel 09.09.2003 Retla-Kabala K 6.75 
14 Marii Vikat 9.06.2003 Aravete 6.03 
15 Kryslin Rass 17.11.2003 Retla-Kabala K 5.71 
16 Caroli Kingsepp 31.10.2003 Retla-Kabala K 5.04 
 Alina Koppel 09.09.2003 Retla-Kabala K 
 Rebeka Siirand 16.09.2003 Roosna-Alliku PK 
 Maria-Eliisabet Avamere 08.08.2002 Türi PK 
 
T U16 kettaheide (0.75kg) 
1 Meliina Moppel 19.12.2002 PÜG 31.14 
2 Anitra Lukjanov 30.07.2002 Türi PK 30.08 
3 Kirke Grünmann 23.01.2002 Koeru KK 23.77 
4 Kristiina Kaljurand 12.01.2003 Roosna-Aliiku PK 21.18 
5 Aiki Suits 28.06.2003 PG 20.09 
6 Karmen Nurmik 20.01.2002 Laupa PK 18.80 
7 Lizette Marii Õisma 18.07.2003 PG 18.61 
8 Keiti Pall 21.12.2003 Roosna-Aliiku PK 17.72 
9 Grete Grünmann 01.10.2003 Koeru KK 17.27 
10 Maria-Eliisabet Avamere 08.08.2002 Türi PK 16.83 
 Lisette Liige 13.08.2003 Aravete DNS 
 
T U16 odavise (400gr) 
1 Karolin Puusepp 03.07.2003 Türi PK 32.46 
2 Meliina Moppel 19.12.2002 PÜG 32.22 
3 Anitra Lukjanov 30.07.2002 Türi PK 22.44 
4 Aiki Jalakas 27.03.2002 Aravete 19.83 
5 Maria-Eliisabet Avamere 08.08.2002 Türi PK 18.15 
6 Karoliina Tõnisson 4.04.2003 Aravete 15.57 
7 Alina Koppel 09.09.2003 Retla-Kabala K 14.85 
8 Lisette Liige 13.08.2003 Aravete 14.11 
9 Caroli Kingsepp 31.10.2003 Retla-Kabala K 14.11 
 Rebeka Siirand 16.09.2003 Roosna-Alliku PK DNS 
 
 
 
 



P U16 100m 
1 Markus Anvelt 15.12.2002 TPK 12,0 +0,4 
2 Endel Luts 7.01.2003 Laupa PK 12,4 +2,2 
3 Otto Prints 22.01.2002 Ambla LPK 12,5 +0,4 
4 Karl Mattias Bobrovski 22.09.2003 Koeru KK 12,8 +0,9 
5 Mihkel Anniste 13.01.2002 TPK 13,0 +0,9 
6 Karl Vilpuu 03.02 2003 PG 13,0 +0,4 
 Kevin Metso 18.12.2002 Aravete 13,0 +2,0 
8 Patrick Juhe 25.01.2002 TPK 13,1 +0,4 
9 Rasmus Kallas 18.11.2003 PÜG 13,3 +0,9 
10 Tommy Kärp 17.09.2003 Retla-Kabala K 13,7 +2,2 
11 Mardo Kivimägi 02.02.2002 Roosna-Alliku PK 13,7 +2,2 
12 Andero Lavrinenko 05.08.2003 TPK 14,0 -0,0 
13 Kaarel Savi 12.06.2003 TPK 14,1 -0,0 
14 Indrek Arusalu 26.10.2002 PÜG 14,2 +2,0 
15 Kerdo Männilaan 07.08.2003 TPK 14,2 +0,0 
16 Teodor Siska 21.01.2002 Aravete 14,3 -0,0 
17 Sten-Sander Leppoja 05.02.2003 Retla-Kabala K 14,3 +2,0 
18 Rico Rohi 7.09.2003 Aravete 14,7 +0,9 
19 Rainer Ainomäe 19.10 2003 PG 14,7 +0,0 
20 Timo Kõrts 03.12.2003 Retla-Kabala K 14,9 +2,0 
21 Timo Petrovits 07.04.2003 Retla-Kabala K 15,0 +2,2 
22 Ken-Eric Such 18.01.2003 Retla-Kabala K 16,0 +0,0 
 Kevin Kärp 25.01.2002 Roosna-Alliku PK DNS 
 Ranet Hulko 16.10.2003 Laupa PK DNS 
 Marten Lehtsaar 12.02 2002 PG DNS 
 
P U16 1500m 
1 Oskar Hanko 16.03.2002 PG 4.56,8 
2 Rasmus Kallas 18.11.2003 PÜG 5.01,8 
3 Aron Ott 30.12.2002 Aravete 5.03,1 
4 Rein Sander 18.06.2003 Aravete 5.05,1 
5 Otto Prints 22.01.2002 Ambla LPK 5.26,1 
6 Rico Rohi 7.09.2003 Aravete 5.27,3 
7 Märt Rattur 11.07 2003 PG 5.31,1 
8 Tommy Kärp 17.09.2003 Retla-Kabala K 5.59,7 
9 Ken-Eric Such 18.01.2003 Retla-Kabala K 6.12,8 
10 Rainer Ainomäe 19.10.2003 PG 6.19,2 
11 Sten-Sander Leppoja 05.02.2003 Retla-Kabala K 6.35,1 
12 Timo Kõrts 03.12.2003 Retla-Kabala K 6.44,3 
 Timo Petrovits 07.04.2003 Retla-Kabala K DNS 
 Varmo Ivask 18.04.2003 Aravete DNS 
 Rene Münzer 02.01 2002 PG DNS 
 
P U16 kõrgushüpe 
1 Markus Anvelt 15.12.2002 TPK 1.83 
2 Otto Prints 22.01.2002 LPK 1.65 
3 Markus Salum 18.06 2003 PG 1.55 
4 Karli Tihane 6.06.2003 Aravete 1.55 
5 Andero Lavrinenko 05.08.2003 TPK 1.50 
6 Varmo Ivask 18.04.2003 Aravete 1.45 
7 Karl Mattias Bobrovski 22.09.2003 Koeru KK 1.40 
 Märt Rattur 11.07 2003 PG 1.40 
 Rasmus Kallas 18.11.2003 PÜG DNS 
 Indrek Arusalu 26.10.2002 PÜG DNS 
 Marten Lehtsaar 12.02 2002 PG DNS 
 
 
 
 



P U16 kaugushüpe 
1 Markus Anvelt 15.12.2002 TPK 5.72 -0,4 
2 Karl Vilpuu 03.02 2003 PG 5.02 -0,6 
3 Mihkel Anniste 13.01.2002 TPK 5.02 -0,8 
4 Kevin Metso 18.12.2002 Aravete 5.00 -0,0 
5 Teodor Siska 21.01.2002 Aravete 4.97 0,0 
6 Endel Luts 7.01.2003 Laupa PK 4.85 0,0 
7 Otto Prints 22.01.2002 Ambla LPK 4.75 +0,7 
8 Markus Salum 18.06 2003 PG 4.74 -0,4 
9 Patrick Juhe 25.01.2002 TPK 4.54 -1,7 
10 Mardo Kivimägi 02.02.2002 Roosna-Alliku PK 4.50 0,0 
11 Märt Rattur 11.07 2003 PG 4.35 0,0 
12 Indrek Arusalu 26.10.2002 PÜG 4.32 -0,0 
13 Alex Oskar Vau 2.07.2003 PÜG 4.30 +1,6 
14 Karl Mattias Bobrovski 22.09.2003 Koeru KK 4.29 +0,3 
15 Rene Münzer  PG 4.22 +0,6 
16 Rasmus Kallas 18.11.2003 PÜG 4.20 -1,3 
17 Rico Rohi 7.09.2003 Aravete 4.09 0,0 
18 Sten-Sander Leppoja 05.02.2003 Retla-Kabala K 3.80 0,0 
19 Rein Sander 18.06.2003 Aravete 3.78 +3,4 
20 Kaarel Savi 12.06.2003 TPK 3.70 +0,7 
21 Tommy Kärp 17.09.2003 Retla-Kabala K 3.61 0,0 
22 Ken-Eric Such 18.01.2003 Retla-Kabala K 2.93 -0,6 
23 Kerdo Männilaan 07.08.2003 TPK 2.90 +0,4 
 Timo Kõrts 03.12.2003 Retla-Kabala K NS 
 Timo Petrovits 07.04.2003 Retla-Kabala K NS 
 Varmo Ivask 18.04.2002 Aravete NS 
 Rainer Ainomäe 19.10.2003 PG NS 
 Ranet Hulko 16.10.2003 Laupa PK DNS 
 Marten Lehtsaar 12.02 2002 PG DNS 
 
P U16 kuulitõuge (4kg) 
1 Kristjan Ilmjärv 21.03.2002 Koeru KK 12.51 
2 Robin Ringmets 21.02.2002 Koeru KK 12.40 
3 Rene Münzer 02.01 2002 PG 11.50 
4 Sten Karl Kopti 02.07.2003 Koeru KK 10.90 
5 Aron Ott 30.12.2002 Aravete 9.73 
6 Mardo Kivimägi 02.02.2002 Roosna-Alliku PK 9.27 
7 Rasmus Kallas 18.11.2003 PÜG 9.17 
8 Otto Prints 22.01.2002 Ambla LPK 8.95 
9 Kristofer Allmere 18.11 2002 PG 8.92 
10 Timo Petrovits 07.04.2003 Retla-Kabala K 8.76 
11 Endel Luts 7.01.2003 Laupa PK 7.72 
12 Tommy Kärp 17.09.2003 Retla-Kabala K 6.87 
13 Rein Sander 18.06.2003 Aravete 6.83 
14 Timo Kõrts 03.12.2003 Retla-Kabala K 6.74 
 Teodor Siska 21.01.2002 Aravete NM 
 Karli Tihane 6.06.2003 Aravete NM 
 Ranet Hulko 16.10.2003 Laupa PK DNS 
 Indrek Arusalu 26.10.2002 PÜG DNS 
 Karl Ander Sinijärv 17.05.2003 PÜG DNS 
 Marten Lehtsaar 12.02 2002 PG DNS 
 
P U16 kettaheide (1kg) 
1 Kristjan Ilmjärv 21.03.2002 Koeru KK 32.56 
2 Markus Anvelt 15.12.2002 TPK 32.33 
3 Sten Karl Kopti 02.07.2003 Koeru KK 30.60 
4 Markus Salum 18.06 2003 PG 30.00 
5 Teodor Siska 21.01.2002 Aravete 29.43 
6 Otto Prints 22.01.2002 Ambla LPK 25.78 



7 Aron Ott 30.12.2002 Aravete 22.50 
8 Robin Ringmets 21.02.2002 Koeru KK 21.68 
9 Karli Tihane 6.06.2003 Aravete 18.48 
10 Rein Sander 18.06.2003 Aravete 16.84 
 Ranet Hulko 16.10.2003 Laupa PK DNS 
 Endel Luts 7.01.2003 Laupa PK DNS 
 
P U16 odavise (500gr) 
1 Markus Anvelt 15.12.2002 TPK 41.54 
2 Karl Vilpuu 03.02 2003 PG 35.52 
3 Robin Ringmets 21.02.2002 Koeru KK 32.35 
4 Kevin Metso 18.12.2002 Aravete 30.23 
5 Karli Tihane 6.06.2003 Aravete 29.16 
6 Aron Ott 30.12.2002 Aravete 25.37 
7 Rein Sander 18.06.2003 Aravete 20.80 
8 Rico Rohi 7.09.2003 Aravete 19.95 
 Timo Petrovits 07.04.2003 Retla-Kabala K DNS 
 
T U18 100m 
1 Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 Türi PK 12,6 -0,8 
2 Ingre Tammik 08.11.2001 PG 13,9 -0,8 
3 Kelly- Lizette Lõhmus 26.08.2000 TÜG 14,0 -0,8 
4 Kaidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete 14,7 -1,2 
5 Keidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete 15,0 -1,2 
6 Krislin Päri 21.10.2000 Koeru KK 15,2 -1,2 
7 Heidi-Lii Rikken 2.07.2001 Aravete 15,9 -0,8 
 Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 TÜG DNS 
 Karmen Kerge 21.04.2001 PG DNS 
 Lisette Lukin 31.10.2001 Roosna-Alliku PK DNS 
 Grete lugna 03.10.2001 PG DNS 
 
T U18 800m 
1 Kaidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete 2.32,7 
2 Keidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete 2.32,9 
 Nele Mangman 17.05.2000 TÜG DNS 
 
T U18 kõrgushüpe 
1 Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 Türi PK 1.60 
2 Eliise Randmaa 26.05.2000 PG 1.45 
3 Heidi-Lii Rikken 2.07.2001 Aravete 1.30 
 Kaylis Kreek 21.08.1001 PG NM 
 Liisi Sulbi 23.01.2001 PG DNS 
 Keidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete DNS 
 
T U18 kaugushüpe 
1 Kai-Melli Kapten  15.12.2001 Türi PK 4.94 +0,2 
2 Ingre Tammik 08.11.2001 PG 4.81 0,0 
3 Kelly Lizette Lõhmus 26.08.2000 TÜG 4.00 0,0 
4 Kaidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete 3.90 -1,0 
5 Keidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete 3.50 +0,7 
6 Heidi-Lii Rikken 2.07.2001 Aravete 3.49 -0,6 
 Krislin Päri 21.10.2000 Koeru KK DNS 
 Karmen Kerge 21.04.2001 PG DNS 
 
T U18 kuulitõuge (3kg) 
1 Kailys Kreek 21.08.2001 PG 9.09 
2 Kaidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete 8.89 
3 Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 Türi PK 8.83 
4 Carmen Juurik 27.05.2001 Roosna-Alliku PK 8.81 
5 Julia Ankipova 14.08.2001 Aravete 8.80 



6 Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 TÜG 8.45 
7 Ingre Tammik 08.11.2001 PG 8.45 
8 Keidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete 7.88 
9 Heidy Heleen Trug 13.12.2001 PG 7.62 
10 Liisi Sulbi 23.06.2001 PG 7.37 
 Grete Lugna 03.10.2001 PG 
 

T U18 kettaheide (1kg) 
1 Kaidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete 19.66 
2 Julia Ankipova 14.08.2001 Aravete 17.75 
3 Heidy Heleen Trug 13.12.2001 PG 16.33 
4 Carmen Juurik 27.05.2001 Roosna-Alliku PK 15.26 
 Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 TÜG DNS 
 

T U18 odavise (500gr) 
1 Carmen Juurik 27.05.2001 Roosna-Alliku PK 30.98 
2 Kaidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete 27.62 
3 Keidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete 25.37 
4 Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 Türi PK 24.61 
5 Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 TÜG 23.00 
6 Eliise Randmaa 26.05.2000 PG 20.69 
7 Liisi Sulbi 23.06.2001 PG 16.81 
8 Heidy Heleen Trug 13.12.2001 PG 15.77 
 Karmen Kerge 21.04.2001 PG DNS 
 Lisette Lukin 31.10.2001 Roosna-Alliku PK DNS 
 

P U18 100m 
1 Kert Kendaru 13.09 2000 PG 11,6 -0,8 
2 Karl Küün 10.10.2000 PÜG 11,9 +1,6 
3 Rene Perzinski 23.04 2000 PG 12,0 -0,1 
4 Vaabo Augjärv 29.10.2000 Aravete 12,1 -0,8 
5 Andreas Poolma 31.03.2001 PÜG 12,2 -0,1 
6 Martin Sild 03.02 2001 PG 12,5 +1,6 
7 Jüri Timosin 10.04.2001 Laupa PK 12,5 -0,8 
8 Mattias Sapp 8.01.2001 PÜG 12,6 -0,1 
9 Jarmo Laanetu 21.03.2001 PÜG 12,7 +1,2 
10 Elmar Braks 05.01.2001 Koeru KK 12,7 +1,6 
11 Kerdo Kuldner 26.11.2001 Koeru KK 13,0 -0,1 
12 Alex-Markus Ulp 22.10.2001 TPK 13,0 +1,6 
13 Rene Veike 28.09.2001 Ambla LPK 13,1 +1,2 
14 Andre Troost 22.02.2000 Laupa PK 13,3 +1,2 
15 Sten Perillus 11.07 2000 PG 13,5 +1,2 
16 Timo Loodis 14.09.2000 Aravete 13,6 -0,8 
17 Marti Kutsar 1.08.2001 Koigi PK 13,8 +1,2 
 Martin Laiv 28.02.2000 TÜG DNS 
 

P U18 1500m 
1 Andre Tuul 18.02 2000 PG 5.07,0 
2 Kasper Keerberg 8.01.2001 Aravete 5.12,0 
3 Uku Lattik 8.11.2000 PÜG 5.15,0 
 

P U18 kõrgushüpe 
1 Erko-Hendrik Mõttus 24.05.2000 TÜG 1.85 
2 Elmar Braks 05.01.2001 Koeru KK 1.70 
3 Vaabo Augjärv 29.10.2000 Aravete 1.70 
4 Martin Sild 03.02 2001 PG 1.55 
5 Kasper Keerberg 8.01.2001 Aravete 1.50 
6 Alex-Markus Ulp 22.10.2001 TPK 1.50 
7 Timo Loodis 14.09.2000 Aravete 1.40 
8 Andreas Poolma 31.03.2001 PÜG DNS 
9 Kert Kendaru 13.09 2000 PG DNS 



 
P U18 kaugushüpe 
1 Erko-Hendrik Mõttus 24.05.2000 TÜG 5.80 -0,2 
2 Kert Kendaru 13.09 2000 PG 5.76 +2,0 
3 Andreas Poolma 31.03.2001 PÜG 5.35 +1,7 
4 Kasper Keerberg 8.01.2001 Aravete 5.23 +3,6 
5 Martin Sild 03.02 2001 PG 5.18 +1,7 
6 Vaabo Augjärv 29.10.2000 Aravete 5.07 +1,0 
7 Rene Veike 28.09.2001 Ambla LPK 4.71 0,0 
8 Elmar Braks 05.01.2001 Koeru KK 4.66 -0,7 
9 Rene Perzinski 23.04 2000 PG 4.57 -0,5 
10 Andre Troost 22.07.2000 Laupa PK 4.31 +1,2 
11 Algis Tumakov 22.05.2001 Laupa PK 4.30 +1,5 
12 Jüri Timosin 10.04.2001 Laupa PK 3.35 -0,9 
 Timo Loodis 14.09.2000 Aravete DNS 
 Kerdo Kuldner 26.11.2001 Koeru KK DNS 
 
P U18 kuulitõuge (5kg) 
1 Erko-Hendrik Mõttus 24.05.2000 TÜG 10.75 
2 Gervin Ansi 29.04 2000 PG 10.62 
3 Rainer Tartu 17.02.2001 PÜG 10.26 
4 Jüri Timosin 10.04.2001 Laupa PK 10.15 
5 Rauno Uusleer 26.03 2001 PG 9.94 
6 Andre Troost 22.02.2000 Laupa PK 9.80 
7 Algis Tumakov 22.05.2001 Laupa PK 9.69 
8 Taavi Naarits 25.05.2000 Aravete  9.53 
9 Timo Loodis 14.09.2000 Aravete 9.52 
10 Jürgen Eibak 17.05.2001 Laupa PK 9.47 
11 Rene Perzinski 23.04 2000 PG 9.32 
12 Marti Kutsar 1.08.2001 Koigi PK 8.80 
13 Evert Ots 5.12.2001 Aravete 8.75 
 
P U18 kettaheide (1.5kg) 
1 Erko-Hendrik Mõttus 24.05.2000 TÜG 32.53 
2 Kert Kendaru 13.09.2000 PG 28.74 
3 Rainer Tartu 17.02.2001 PÜG 26.82 
4 Rene Perzinski 23.04 2000 PG 25.43 
5 Taavi Naarits  25.05.2000 Aravete  24.67 
6 Rauno Uusleer 26.03 2001 PG 23.53 
7 Timo Loodis 14.09.2000 Aravete 21.64 
8 Jürgen Eibak 17.05.2001 Laupa PK 21.17 
9 Evert Ots 5.12.2001 Aravete 17.73 
10 Martin Sild 03.02 2001 PG 16.87 
11 Sten Perilllus 11.07.2000 PG 14.05 
12 Alex-Markus Ulp 22.10.2001 TPK 12.23 
 Andre Troost 22.02.2000 Laupa PK 
 
P U18 odavise (600gr) 
1 Jüri Timosin 10.04.2001 Laupa Pk 50.51 
2 Erko-Hendrik Mõttus 24.05.2000 TÜG 49.57 
3 Timo Loodis 14.09.2000 Aravete 40.80 
4 Evert Ots 5.12.2001 Aravete 33.55 
5 Taavi Naarits  25.05.2000 Aravete  29.98 
6 Rauno Uusleer 26.03 2001 PG 25.93 
7 Rene Veike 28.09.2001  25.36 
 
N U20 100m 
1 Elina Laanetu 15.02.1999 PG 13,1 +0,0 
2 Annemai Raabe 12.10.1999 PG 13,8 +0,0 
3 Ireen Kuldkepp 16.01.1998 TÜG 13,9 -0,2 



4 Ege Paberit 05.04.1999 PG 14,0 +0,0 
5 Stina Eliza Sild 05.12.1999 PG 14,1 -0,2 
6 Oksana Aljošina 10.11.1999 Roosna-Alliku PK 15,5 -0,2 
 
N U20 kõrgushüpe 
1 Elina Laanetu 15.02.1999 PG 1.60 
2 Riin Kruus 29.04.1998 TÜG 1.40 
3 Crislyn Saviste 01.04.1999 PG 1.30 
 
N U20 kaugushüpe 
1 Ege Paberit 05.04.1999 PG 4.52 +2,5 
2 Stina Eliza Sild 05.12.1999 PG 4.48 +0,7 
3 Annemai Raabe 12.10.1999 PG 4.04 0,0 
4 Ireen Kuldkepp 16.01.1998 TÜG 4.02 -0,3 
5 Krislin Pärl 21.10.2000 Koeru KK 3.58 0,0 
 Elina Laanetu 15.02.1999 PG DNS 
 
N U20 kuulitõuge (4kg) 
1 Riin Kruus 29.04.1998 TÜG 9.66 
2 Elina Laanetu 15.02.1999 PG 8.66 
 
N U20 kettaheide (1kg) 
1 Riin Kruus 29.04.1998 TÜG 32.00 
2 Elina Laanetu 15.02.1999 PG 21.43 
3 Ege Paberit 05.04.1999 PG 19.42 
 
N U20 odavise 600g 
1 Riin Kruus 29.04.1998 TÜG 33.20 
2 Elina Laanetu 15.02.1999 PG 30.36 
3 Liisa Volkova 04.04.1998 PG 24.95 
4 Oksana Aljošina 10.11.1999 Roosna-Alliku PK 14.81 
 Stina Eliza Sild 05.12.1999 PG DNS 
 
M U20 100m 
1 Timo Tuulis 05.06.1998 TÜG 11,2 +2,9 
2 Geir Samuel Voolaid 28.03 1998 PG 11,5 +2,9 
3 Georg Hlevno 5.06 1998 PG 11,8 +1,6 
4 Veli Kask 30.08.1997 Aravete 11,9 +2,9 
5 Franko Eskla 18.12.1998 Koeru KK 12,1 +1,6 
6 Jarmo Kaasiku 7.05.1999 Aravete 12,4 +1,6 
 
M U20 1500m 
1 Jarmo Kaasiku 07.05.1999 Aravete 4.48,9 
2 Stener Raaper 18.12.1999 Aravete 5.00,5 
3 Georg Martin Siemann 13.12.1998 TÜG 5.04,4 
4 Martin Tampuu 04.08.1999 TÜG 5.06,0 
5 Timo Tuulis 05.06.1998 TÜG 5.13,2 
6 Taago Lepik 14.08.1999 Aravete 6.05,6 
 Martin Cancelli 1999 TÜG DNS 
 
M U20 kõrgushüpe 
1 Timo Tuulis 05.06.1998 TÜG 1.70 
2 Sander Savisaar 8.05 1999 PG 1.60 
3 Jarmo Kaasiku 7.05.1999 Aravete 1.50 
4 Germo Aabla 01.08 1999 PG 1.50 
5 Veli Kask 30.08.1997 Aravete NM 
 
 
 
 



M U20 kaugushüpe 
1 Timo Tuulis 05.06.1998 TÜG 6.09 0,0 
2 Franko Eskla 18.12.1998 Koeru KK 5.69 +2,8 
3 Stener Raaper 18.12.1999 Aravete 5.42 +1,3 
4 Germo Aabla 01.08 1999 PG 5.25 +0,1 
5 Jarmo Kaasiku 7.05.1999 Aravete 5.05 +2,7 
6 Geir Samuel Voolaid 28.03 1998 PG 5.00 +1,3 
7 Georg Hlevno 5.06 1998 PG 4.66 0,0 
8 Taago Lepik 14.08.1999 Aravete 4.46 +0,2 
 Veli Kask 30.08.1997 Aravete NM 
 Kristofer Virkoja 22.09.1999 PÜG DNS 
 
M U20 kuulitõuge (6kg) 
1 Timo Tuulis  05.06.1998 TÜG 10.60 
2 Asko Laansalu 08.09.1999 Koeru KK 10.44 
3 Indrek Huopolainen 28.12.1999 TÜG 10.44 
4 Sander Reinholdy 07.01.1999 Koeru KK 10.16 
5 Jarmo Kaasiku 7.05.1999 Aravete 9.26 
6 Stener Raaper 18.12.1999 Aravete 8.48 
7 Veli Kask 30.08.1997 Aravete 8.33 
8 Taago Lepik 14.08.1999 Aravete 8.04 
 
M U20 kettaheide (1.75kg) 
1 Indrek Huopolainen 28.12.1999 TÜG 33.45 
2 Sander Reinholdy 07.01.1999 Koeru KK 29.29 
3 Geri Samuel Voolaid 28.03.1999 PG 29.14 
4 Asko Laansalu 08.09.1999 Koeru KK 28.57 
5 Sander Savisaar 08.05 1999 PG 25.12 
6 Jarmo Kaasiku 7.05.1999 Aravete 21.95 
7 Timo Tuulis 05.06.1998 TÜG 21.79 
8 Sander Lakiza 8.10 1999 PG 19.70 
9 Veli Kask 30.08.1997 Aravete 19.53 
 
M U20 odavise (700gr) 
1 Robin Oja 06.09.1997 PG 44.13 
2 Indrek Huopolainen 28.12.1999 TÜG 42.77 
3 Veli Kask 30.08.1997 Aravete 41.67 
4 Asko Laansalu 08.09.1999 Koeru KK 37.46 
5 Franko Eskla 18.12.1998 Koeru KK 36.01 
6 Jarmo Kaasiku 7.05.1999 Aravete 31.83 
7 Taago Lepik 14.08.1999 Aravete 30.98 
8 Sander Savisaar 08.05 1999 PG 30.98 
9 Timo Tuulis 05.06.1998 TÜG 29.14 
 
 
 
 Peakohtunik: Veiko Valang 
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